of  Trustees  deems   relevant.   The  ability  of  the  Company  to  make  cash
distributions  will also be  limited by the terms of the  Operating  Partnership
Agreement and the Property Financing as well as limitations imposed by state law
and the  agreements  governing  any future  indebtedness  of the  Company or the
Operating Partnership. See "Risk Factors -- Possible Changes in Policies Without
Shareholder  Approval;  No Limitation on Debt,"  "Structure and Formation of the
Company" and "Federal Income Tax Considerations--Taxation of the Company--Annual
Distribution Requirements."

   -31-

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the  capitalization of the Company
as of December  31, 1997 (i) on an  historical  basis and (ii) on an as adjusted
basis  giving  effect to the Offering  and the  application  of the net proceeds
thereof as further  described under "Use of Proceeds." The information set forth
in the table should be read in conjunction  with  "Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Data" and the Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto of the Company
included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   As of December 31, 1997
   --------------------------------------------
------
   Historical   As
Adjusted
   ----------   --------
---
<S>   <C>   <C>
Debt:
   Mortgages notes payable.....   $   14,375   $   14,375
   Property Financing(1).....   100,000   30,000
   -----------   ---------
--
   Total debt.....   114,375   44,375
   -----------   ---------
--
Minority Interest - Preferred Units.....   52,500   52,500
Minority Interest - Partnership Units.....   12,362   12,362
Stockholders' equity:
   Common Stock, $0.01 par value per share,
   50,000,000 shares authorized, 2,266,083
   issued and outstanding on an historical
   basis and 9,766,083 shares issued and
   outstanding on an as adjusted basis(2)(3).....   23   98
Additional paid-in capital.....   16,620   89,783
Accumulated deficit.....   (4,979)   (4,979)
   -----------   ---------
--
   Total stockholders' equity.....   11,664   84,902
   -----------   ---------
--
   Total capitalization.....   $   190,901   $   194,139
   ===========
===========
</TABLE>

- --------------------

(1)   See  "Property  Financing"  and Note 6 of  notes to  consolidated
   financial   statements   for   information   relating   to   this
   indebtedness.
(2)   The  Company  was  reformed  on March , 1998 as a  Maryland  real
   estate investment trust. At the time of the Company  Reformation,
   each share of Common Stock was  converted  into one Common Share.
   For purposes of the As Adjusted  column,  Common Shares issued in

[…]

upon an offering of 7,500 common  shares of  beneficial  interest,  at an
   estimated offering price of $10.50 per share, net of offering expenses of
   approximately $5,513.

   F-3

   Corporate Office Properties Trust, Inc.

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (unaudited)
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   The Office   The Office
   Properties -  Properties
   1/1/97 -   10/1/97 -   Transaction
   Historical (1)  9/30/97 (2)   10/13/97 (3)  Adjustments   As Adjusted
   --------------  ------------  ------------  --------------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues

   Rental income   $6,122   $11,710   $506   $18,338

   Tenant recoveries and other

   income   496   1,216   66   -   1,778

   ------------   ------------  ------------  --------------   -----------
   Total revenues   6,618   12,926   572   -   20,116
   ------------   ------------  ------------  --------------   -----------

Expenses
   Property operating   728   2,569   162   -   3,459
   General and administrative   533   114   60   -   707
   Interest expense   2,855   7,042   346   $(1,519) (4)   8,724
   Amortization of deferred
   financing costs   64   494   21   (228) (5)   351
   Depreciation   1,267   1,930   135   597  (6)   3,929
   Termination of Advisory Agreement   1,353   -   -   (1,353) (7)   -
   ------------   ------------  ------------  --------------   -----------
   Total expenses   6,800   12,149   724   (2,503)   17,170
   ------------   ------------  ------------  --------------   -----------

Income (loss) before minority
   interests   (182)   2,946

Minority interests:
   Preferred Units   (720)   (1,858) (8)   (2,578)
   Partnership Units   (65)   65  (8)   -
   ------------   -----------

Net income (loss)   $ (967)   (8)   $ 368
   ============   ===========

Netincome (loss) available
   to common shareholders per
   weighted average common
   share outstanding (1,600,807,
   2,266,083, and 9,766,083 shares
   issued and outstanding on a historical,
   as adjusted and pro forma basis,
   respectively)   $ (0.60)   $ 0.16

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Offering
   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------   ----------------
<S>   <C>   <C>
Revenues

   Rental income   $18,338